

BID TALLY SHEET DATE				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
NJDOT FY2019 Municipal Aid Road Program – Poole Avenue & Municipal Parking Lot AVON-00891 Borough of Avon-By-The-Sea Monmouth County, NJ				Shore Top Construction 390 Toms River Road Jackson, NJ 08527 732-835-2600		S. Brothers Inc. PO Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 732-446-3390		Fiore Paving 4 Fiore Ocurt Oceanport, NJ 07757 732-870-3432		Earle Asphalt PO Drawer 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 732-308-1113	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT								
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	12	UNIT	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30	UNIT	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100	SF	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
4	DRUM	40	UNIT	\$0.10	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
5	TRAFFIC CONE	200	UNIT	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	100	HOURS	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	5,000	DOLLARS	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	5,000	DOLLARS	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
9	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$33,211.66	\$33,211.66
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	50	CY	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
11	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VAR. THICKNESS(IF & WHERE)	80	CY	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80
12	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	175	LF	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$0.01	\$1.75	\$0.01	\$1.75
13	TACK COAT, 64-22	1,440	GAL	\$2.00	\$2,880.00	\$6.00	\$8,640.00	\$0.01	\$14.40	\$0.01	\$14.40
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	8,300	SY	\$3.00	\$24,900.00	\$3.75	\$31,125.00	\$4.25	\$35,275.00	\$5.00	\$41,500.00
15	HMA MILLING, 3" TO 6"	1,515	SY	\$3.50	\$5,302.50	\$5.00	\$7,575.00	\$6.50	\$9,847.50	\$12.00	\$18,180.00
16	HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2.5" THICK	235	TONS	\$90.00	\$21,150.00	\$94.00	\$22,090.00	\$100.00	\$23,500.00	\$95.00	\$22,325.00
17	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK	955	TONS	\$100.00	\$95,500.00	\$94.00	\$89,770.00	\$96.50	\$92,157.50	\$110.00	\$105,050.00
18	INLET, TYPE 'B'	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE 'B', USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
20	INLET TYPE 'D'	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
21	INLET TYPE 'A'	1	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
22	IN-LINE CHECK VALVE, INSTALLATION ONLY	1	UNIT	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	19	LF	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
24	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1	UNIT	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
25	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N' ECO	6	UNIT	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$380.00	\$2,280.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00
26	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	168	SF	\$40.00	\$6,720.00	\$22.00	\$3,696.00	\$27.75	\$4,662.00	\$30.00	\$5,040.00
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	270	SY	\$70.00	\$18,900.00	\$90.00	\$24,300.00	\$85.00	\$22,950.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00
28	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	15	SY	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
29	HMA DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	6	SY	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
30	6" X 8" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	610	LF	\$25.00	\$15,250.00	\$38.00	\$23,180.00	\$36.00	\$21,960.00	\$36.00	\$21,960.00
31	CONCRETE SLOPE GUTTER	675	LF	\$32.00	\$21,600.00	\$40.00	\$27,000.00	\$45.00	\$30,375.00	\$36.00	\$24,300.00
32	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	786	SF	\$6.30	\$4,951.80	\$6.00	\$4,716.00	\$2.25	\$1,768.50	\$2.40	\$1,886.40
33	TRAFFIC STRIPING, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	3,800	LF	\$0.80	\$3,040.00	\$1.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.75	\$2,850.00	\$0.75	\$2,850.00
34	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	23	UNIT	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$280.00	\$6,440.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$220.00	\$5,060.00
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	5	UNIT	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
36	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	4	UNIT	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
37	RESET STRUCTURE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
38	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	140	SY	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
39	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	140	SY	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$0.01	\$1.40
40	STRAW MULCHING	140	SY	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$0.01	\$1.40
TOTAL BASE BID				\$293,203.30		\$316,374.00		\$326,421.77		\$357,113.13	

Apparent Low Bidder


 Raymond W. Savacool, P.E. Borough Engineer